
THE TAXICAB ACT
(C.C.S.M. c. T10)

Taxicab Regulation, amendment

Regulation  123/2008
Registered  August 8, 2008

Manitoba Regulation 209/91 amended

1 The Taxicab Regulation, Manitoba Regulation 209/91, is amended

by this regulation.

2 Schedule F is replaced with Schedule F to this regulation.

Coming into force

3 This regulation comes into force on August 15, 2008, or on the day

that it is registered under The Regulations Act, whichever is later.

August 6, 2008 The Taxicab Board:

Bruce E. Buckley
Chairperson



SCHEDULE F
(Sections 47 and 49)

TARIFF OF EXECUTIVE CAR AND LIMOUSINE RATES

A. Time charges:

Standard

Limousine

Executive Car Classic Limousine, Specialty

Vehicle Limousine (1–10

passengers) or Premium

Limousine

Specialty Vehicle

Limousine (11–24

passengers)

1 First hour or portion:

Maximum rate
Minimum rate

$76.80
$44.70

$83.40
$51.30

$96.00
$64.20

$170.00
$76.00

2 Each additional half hour or portion:

Maximum rate
Minimum rate

$38.40
$22.50

$41.70
$22.50

$48.00
$32.10

$85.00
$38.00

3 Licence holders may charge for a minimum of not more than three hours of service for weddings, and not more than two
hours of service in respect of other bookings.



B. Direct trip charges:

Standard

Limousine

Executive Car Classic Limousine, Specialty

Vehicle Limousine (1–10

passengers) or Premium

Limousine

Specialty Vehicle

Limousine (11–24

passengers)

1 Direct trips between any two points in Winnipeg, via the most direct route, no waiting time, service ends on arrival:

Maximum rate
Minimum rate

$76.80
$22.50

$83.40
$22.50

$96.00
$32.10

$170.00
$76.00

2 Airport shared ride service, between Winnipeg International Airport and downtown hotels and places of business, limousines
only, all classes:

Prescribed rate, per person
Maximum per load

$11.70
$38.40

$11.70
$38.40

$11.70
$38.40

$11.70
$76.00

C. Cancellation charges:

The charge for cancellation of a booking without reasonable notice is 50% of the agreed booking charges.
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