THE TAXICAB ACT (C.C.S.M. c. T10)

### Taxicab Regulation, amendment

Regulation 123/2008 Registered August 8, 2008

## Manitoba Regulation 209/91 amended

- 1 The Taxicab Regulation, Manitoba Regulation 209/91, is amended by this regulation.
- 2 Schedule F is replaced with Schedule F to this regulation.

#### Coming into force

This regulation comes into force on August 15, 2008, or on the day that it is registered under *The Regulations Act*, whichever is later.

August 6, 2008

The Taxicab Board:

Bruce E. Buckley Chairperson

# SCHEDULE F (Sections 47 and 49)

#### TARIFF OF EXECUTIVE CAR AND LIMOUSINE RATES

## A. Time charges:

		Standard Limousine	Executive Car	Classic Limousine, Specialty Vehicle Limousine (1–10 passengers) or Premium Limousine	Specialty Vehicle Limousine (11–24 passengers)		
1	First hour or portion:						
	Maximum rate	\$76.80	\$83.40	\$96.00	\$170.00		
	Minimum rate	\$44.70	\$51.30	\$64.20	\$76.00		
2	Each additional half hour or portion:						
	Maximum rate	\$38.40	\$41.70	\$48.00	\$85.00		
	Minimum rate	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$32.10	\$38.00		

<sup>3</sup> Licence holders may charge for a minimum of not more than three hours of service for weddings, and not more than two hours of service in respect of other bookings.

# B. Direct trip charges:

		Standard Limousine	Executive Car	Classic Limousine, Specialty Vehicle Limousine (1–10 passengers) or Premium Limousine	Specialty Vehicle Limousine (11–24 passengers)	
1	Direct trips between any two poin	te, no waiting time, service ends o	n arrival:			
	Maximum rate Minimum rate	\$76.80 \$22.50	\$83.40 \$22.50	\$96.00 \$32.10	\$170.00 \$76.00	
2	Airport shared ride service, between Winnipeg International Airport and downtown hotels and places of business, limousines only, all classes:					
	Prescribed rate, per person Maximum per load	\$11.70 \$38.40	\$11.70 \$38.40	\$11.70 \$38.40	\$11.70 \$76.00	

# C. Cancellation charges:

The charge for cancellation of a booking without reasonable notice is 50% of the agreed booking charges.

The Queen's Printer for the Province of Manitoba